

<u>UROOSA WARSI</u>

Scientist-B/Assistant Director

Medical Equipment & Hospital Planning Department

Bureau of Indian Standards New Delhi

uroosa@bis.gov.in

EDUCATION

She has completed B. Tech in Biotechnology from Dr A.P.J. Abdul Kalam University. She has also completed M. Tech in Biomedical Engineering from IIT Bombay.

EXPEREINCE

She has been engaged in Standards formulation activities of Medical Equipment and Hospital Planning Department (MHD) since September 2020.

She is currently the Member Secretary of the following Sectional Committees:

- Neurosurgery Instruments, Implants and Accessories Sectional Committee, MHD 07
- Dentistry Sectional Committee, MHD 08

She has also handled the Medical and Surgical Cardiology Equipment Sectional Committee MHD 06 and Medical Biotechnology and Nanotechnology Sectional Committee MHD 20 for more than two years as Member Secretary.